Annual emissions report for bp Azerbaijan

Indicator
Flaring, gross™* (thousand tonnes)

Greenhouse gas emissions, gross (thousand tonnes)
GHG sustainable emissions reduction, gross (thousand tonnes)
Methane, gross (thousand tonnes)

Methane intensity
Total carbon dioxide (CO2), gross (thousand tonnes)
Energy consumption:

fuel gas (thousand tonnes)

Diesel (thousand tonnes)

electricity import (megawatt hours)

*For the year ended 31 December 2021.
**Gross numbers are for all bp-operated production sharing agreements in total and include co-venturers' shares.

2021*
165.62
3,227.03
119.29
4.405
0.02%
3,114.66

999.55
23.336
16,426




