



Indicator	2021*
Flaring, gross** (thousand tonnes)	165.62
Greenhouse gas emissions, gross (thousand tonnes)	3,227.03
GHG sustainable emissions reduction, gross (thousand tonnes)	119.29
Methane, gross (thousand tonnes)	4.405
Methane intensity	0.02%
Total carbon dioxide (CO2), gross (thousand tonnes)	3,114.66
Energy consumption:	
fuel gas (thousand tonnes)	999.55
Diesel (thousand tonnes)	23.336
electricity import (megawatt hours)	16,426
*For the year ended 31 December 2021.  **Gross numbers are for all bp-operated production sharing agreements in total and include co-venturers' shares.	